Specifications
ASME® Compliance Series 3000 housings are all designed and manufactured per ASME
requirements. They also bear a CRN number for Canada (Ontario, Québec).
CFR Compliance The sealing materials supplied comply with the Title 21 Code of Federal
Regulations, section 177.2600 for rubber compounds or 177.1550 for
fluorocarbon resin, 177.1520 for olefin polymers.
USP Class VI Compliance All seal materials comply with USP <88> Biological Reactivity Tests for
Class VI plastics.

Vent and Drain OptionsBase Options
T-Line Housing Dimensions
Catalogue No. Structure
Series
3000
Single-Round
Housing
No. of
Cartridges
Connection
U = U.S.
Surface Finish
E = �EP (Electropolished)
M = �MP (Mechanical Polished)
V = �Final Fill (Recess Base, EP)
A = �ASME stamped (EP)
Cartridge Code
7 = Code 7
0 = �Code 0 (EP and MP only)
F = �Code F (EP and MP only)
Line
T = T-line
Cartridge
Length
5 = �5 in.
(Code 7 and 0 only)
1 = 10 in.
2 = 20 in.
3 = 30 in.
Inlet/Outlet
Connection
G = Sanitary Flange
Inlet/Outlet Size
01 = 1 in.
Vent
N = No Vent
P = Plunger Valve
D = Diaphragm Valve
C = ½ in. Sanitary Flange
Drain
N = No Drain
P = Plunger Valve
D = Diaphragm Valve
C = ½ in. Sanitary Flange
Ordering Information
Accessories
Description Qty/Pk Catalogue No.
Legs (stand), 304 stainless steel 3 H1S31LEG3
Pressure gauge, Kpa + bar type (0–1,100 Kpa, 0–11 bar) 1 P90005
Pressure gauge, psi + bar type (0–160 psi, 0–11 bar) 1 P90001
Spare Parts
Valves
Description Qty/Pk Catalogue No.
Plunger valve stem 2 H1PVSTEM2
Sanitary vent/drain valve seal kit with silicone O-rings and virgin PTFE sealing tips 10 HGPVS0KIT
Sanitary vent/drain valve seal kit with fluoroelastomer O-rings and virgin PTFE sealing tips 10 HGPVV0KIT
Sanitary vent/drain valve seal kit with EPDM O-rings and virgin PTFE sealing tips 10 HGPVEPKIT
Diaphragm for diaphragm valve 2 H1DVDEP02
Diaphragm valve kit (bolts and washers) 1 kit H1DVBWKIT
Gaskets
Description Size/Fits Qty/Pk Catalogue No.
Silicone dome to base gasket 4 in. Sanitary flange 10 HGTC400SP
EPDM dome to base gasket* 4 in. Sanitary flange 10 HGTC400EP
PTFE encapsulated fluoroelastomer* 4 in. Sanitary flange 10 HGTC400T0
Silicone ¾ in. Sanitary flange 10 HGTC075SP
1 in. Sanitary flange 10 HGTC100SP
1½ in. Sanitary flange 10 YY2004055
EPDM* ¾ in. Sanitary flange 10 HGTC075EP
1 in. Sanitary flange 10 HGTC100EP
1½ in. Sanitary flange 10 HGTC150EP
PTFE encapsulated fluoroelastomer* ¾ in. Sanitary flange 10 HGTC075T0
1 in. Sanitary flange 10 HGTC100T0
1½ in. Sanitary flange 10 HGTC150T0
End Caps
Description Size/Fits Qty/Pk Catalogue No.
End cap, 316L stainless steel ¾ in./½ in. 2 HPLG00075IN2
1 in./1½ in. 2 HPLG00150IN2